Ethics Committee of the Ministry of Health in Rwanda on
December 9th, 2008 for 12 months, and was renewed on December
12th, 2009 for another 12 months. The recruitment of patients
started on August 15th, 2009 and the follow up occasions
concluded in November 2010.

One hundred and forty-seven (147) adult HIV/AIDS patients co-
infected with TB were screened. One hundred and five (105) pa-
tients who met inclusion criteria, including provision of informed
consent were recruited. Eighty (80) patients who completed the
study were genotyped. Of these, 4 patients who had been treated
with nevirapine-containing therapy were excluded from this EFV